503523186 10/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3569812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOMEDICA MANAGEMENT CORPORATION	10/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEORGE D FALUS PHD	
Street Address:	253 WEST 73RD ST., #9A	
City:	NYC	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8314211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-712-0900

Email: Georgefalu@biomedic.net

Correspondent Name: GEORGE D. FALUS

Address Line 1: 253 WEST 73RD ST., #9A Address Line 4: NYC, NEW YORK 10023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GEORGE D. FALUS, PHD **SIGNATURE:** /George D. Falus, PhD/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/14/2015

Total Attachments: 1

503523186

source=Clotfoam reassignment#page1.tif

REEL: 036793 FRAME: 0822

PATENT

Management Corporation

at UMBC TechCenter ◆ 1450 South Rolling Road Catonsville MD 21227 ◆ TEL (410) 734-2102

October 14, 2015

United States Patent and Trademark Office Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Re: Patent # 8314211 Tissue Sealant for Use in Non Compressible Hemorrhage

To Whom It May Concern:

I am the inventor of the above patent. I, additionally am the owner and president of Biomedica Management Corporation. As the inventor, I assigned this patent to Biomedica Management Corporation. As the president of Biomedica Management Corp., which is the Assignee of patent #8314211, I would like to reassign this patent to the Inventor George D. Falus of 253 W. 73rd St, #9A, NYC, NY 10023

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

George D. Falus, PhD

RECORDED: 10/14/2015

President

Biomedica Management Corporation

PATENT REEL: 036793 FRAME: 0823